

Deposit Account No. 15-046

Charge any fee due to our

Please grant any extension necessary for entry;

AUTHORIZATION

Carol L. Druzbick

04-06-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA Patent and Trademark Office (Commercial Commercial Commerci

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
100675176

Attorney Docket No. WPB 39258 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: Donald R. OWEN LIFE RESUSCITATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1510 WEST MONTANA STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 09/039,378 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🛛 No Change of Name Security Agreement _ Other _ IMMIKIMZ ODGOGIĘŁ GAGGAGIĘ Execution Date: January 29, 1998 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 21</u>. <u>1998</u>. C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40 B. Enclosed (Check No. 58678 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: March 16, 1998 Registration No. 30.024 William P. Berridge

Registration No. 40,287

REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0246

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>I</u>	Oonald R. Owen	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) L	ife Resuscitation Technologies	Inc		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		510 West Montana Street, Chica			
		` ′ —	· /			
		America and all pr all Letter	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert	(11) (CRYOGENIC FLUID COND	UIT COUPLING DEVICE		
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	(Attorney Docket No. WPB 39258)			
			the undersigned has (have) ex late herewith or	ecuted an application for patent in the	United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or	January 21, 19	998		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U	S. application Serial Number			
		filed	March 16, 1998			
States full rig conflic	4) The undersigned agree sination a grant of a valid Ut 5) The undersigned herebresulting from said application to convey the entire interest the rewith.	e(s) to performited States property authorize(s) on(s) to the serest herein a	rm all affirmative acts which is atent to the Assignee. c) and request(s) the Commissionald Assignee, as Assignee of the assigned, and that he has (they the firm of OLIFF & BERRII	l Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain mer of Patents to issue any and all Let he entire interest, and hereby covenant have) not executed, and will not ex- oge, PLC the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent a	ters Patents of the United ts that he has (they have) ecute, any agreements in a assignment any further	
record	ation of this document.	utad by the s	and aveigned on the date(s) on	posite the undersigned name(s).		
_	169 198	accu by the t	Name of Inventor	1 H \ 12/12	(SEAL)	
Date						
Date					(SEAL)	
Date					(077.4.1.)	
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date			Name of Inventor			
Date						
If neit	This assignment should pher, then it should be signed	referably be before at lea	st two witnesses who also sign	$A_{ij} = A_{ij} + A$	nsul if outside the U.S.A	
Date	1/29/98		Witness	Literal Konox		
Date	1/39/05	-,	Witness _		Charles Same	
Assign	1			PATENT		

REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0247